900222957 05/14/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/14/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ACI Glass Products, LLC		109/14/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Trulite Glass & Aluminum Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	10200 NW 67th Street	
City:	Tamarac	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33321	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2103016	ACI DISTRIBUTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-862-6371

Email: renee.prescan@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Renee Prescan

Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle Street
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11180-2 RMP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Renee M. Prescan

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004778 FRAME: 0909

H \$40.00 Z1030

900222957

Signature:	/Renee M. Prescan/
Date:	05/14/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=ACI Glass-Trulite Merger Certificate#page1.tif source=ACI Glass-Trulite Merger Certificate#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004778 FRAME: 0910

State of Delaware Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:47 AM 09/14/2011
FILED 10:47 AM 09/14/2011
SRV 111003847 - 4780114 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

ACI GLASS PRODUCTS, LLC

(a Delaware limited liability company) with and into

TRULITE GLASS & ALUMINUM SOLUTIONS, LLC

(a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

Trulite Glass & Aluminum Solutions, LLC (f/k/a Arch Aluminum & Glass, LLC), a Delaware limited liability company, does hereby certify:

FIRST: The names and states of each constituent limited liability companies to this merger are as follows:

Name Jurisdiction ACI Glass Products, LLC Delaware Trulite Glass & Aluminum Solutions, LLC Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of September 14, 2011, by and between Trulite Glass & Aluminum Solutions, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and ACI Glass Products, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Disappearing Company"), has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent limited liability companies in accordance with Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

THIRD: The limited liability company surviving the merger is Trulite Glass & Aluminum Solutions, LLC (the "Surviving Company").

FOURTH: The Certificate of Formation of Trulite Glass & Aluminum Solutions, LLC shall be the Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Company.

FIFTH: The merger shall become effective upon filing with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

SIXTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger between the aforesaid constituent entities is on file at the office of the Surviving Company at 10200 NW 67th Street, Tamarac, Florida 33321. A copy will be provided, upon request and without cost to any member of the Surviving Company or any member of the Disappearing Company.

* * * * * * * *

TRADEMARK REEL: 004778 FRAME: 0911 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Company has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by an authorized person, this 14th day of September , 2011.

TRULITE GLASS & ALUMINUM SOLUTIONS, LLC

By:

Name: Jeff Leone

Title: Chief Executive Officer and President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004778 FRAME: 0912

RECORDED: 05/14/2012